Wisconsin law.
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(b) Not less than 10 days before conducting a fur auction 
the fur auctioneer shall file with the conservation commission 
vidence of national advertising showing the date and place 

of such auction. 
(c) Within 10 days after conducting any fur auction the fur 

auctioneer shall file with the conservation commission on forms 
furnished by it a report of such auction containing the date and 
place of the auction, the names and addresses of all persons 
buying furs taken from wild fur-bearing animals, the quantities 
and kinds of such furs bought, and the amounts paid for such 
furs by each buyer. 

Approved May 19, 1947. 

[Published May 21, 1947. 

CHAPTER 128. 

AN ACT to create 59.07 (27) of the statutes, relating to smoke 
regulations and powers of the county board in populous 
counties. 

The people of the state of Wisco-nsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

59.07 (27) of the statutes is created to read: 
59.07 (27) MILWAUKEE COUNTY; SMOKE REGULA-

TIONS. In any county having 250,000 population or more 
according to the last United States or state census, regulate 
by ordinance within the territorial limits of such county the 
emission of smoke, and other solids, gases, fumes, acids, cinders, 
soot, waste articles or dust from any chimney, smokestack, fuel 
burning equipment, open fire, apparatus, device, mechanism or 
premises; prescribe the maximum volatile content of fuels used 
within the county in hand fired equipment; prescribe fees for 
the examination of plans, inspections, issuance of permits, and 
certificates of operation; prescribe rules and standards in aid 
of such regulations; provide in such ordinance for an appeal 
board and an advisory board and prescribe the powers of each; 
prescribe penalties for violating such ordinance ;  and provide 
for a county department of smoke regulation with necessary 
officers and assistants to perform all functions relating to en-
forcing such ordinance. Whenever the county board enacts 
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ordinance pursuant to authority granted by this subsection, 
such ordinance shall supersede and nullify any town, city or 
village ordinance then in effect, as to all matters included 
within such county ordinance and such towns, cities and vil-
lages shall thereafter and while such county ordinance remains 
in effect have no power to enact ordinances as to the subject 
matter included within such county ordinance. Matters treated 
in this subsection are declared to be of statewide concern. 

Approved May 19, 1947. 

No. 70, S.] 	 Published May 21, 1947. 

CHAPTER 129. 

AN ACT to amend 29.14 (1) and (2) of the statutes, relating 

to nonresident fishing and providing a penalty. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 

assembly, do enact as follows: 

29.14 (1) and (2) of the statutes is amended to read: 
29.14 (1) Any nonresident under the age of * * 18 

years, may without a license take, catch or kill with hook and 
line or rod and reel ftsh of any variety, subject to all other 
conditions, limitations and restrictions prescribed in this chap-

ter. 
(2) Any. nonresident over the age of * * * 	18 years 

shall have the right * 	* to take, catch or kill fish, or fish 
for fish with hook and line or with rod and reel in * 	* 

the waters of this state, except in outlying waters, only if a 
license has been duly issued to him, subject to the provisions 
of section 29.09, by the state conservation commission. The 
fee for each such license entitling the holder to take, catch 
or kill fish * * *, shall be $3, and all such licenses shall 
be effective only from May 1 until the next succeeding April 
30. Upon payment of an additional fee of * * $/ for 

each coupon, the original purchaser of such license shall be 

entitled to receive not more than 3 coupons entitling him to 
make not more than 3 separate shipments of game fish * * * 
as provided in section 29.47 * * *. The issuing agent shall 
enter the serial number of each coupon issued in the space pro-

vided on the license. One coupon shall be attached to each 


